
CITY OF HAYWARD

Cover Memo

Hayward City Hall
777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541
www.Hayward-CA.gov

DATE:      November 13, 2018

TO:           Mayor and City Council

FROM:     Interim Director of Public Works

SUBJECT

Authorization for City Manager to Execute an Amendment to the Professional Service Agreement with
Advanced Mobility Group, Inc.

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts the attached resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute an amendment to
the Professional Services Agreement with Advance Mobility Group, Inc., (AMG) for traffic signal design
related services.

SUMMARY

An amendment to the existing professional services agreement with AMG is needed for traffic signal
design services. The amendment will increase the contract by $50,000 for a not-to-exceed amount of
$122,500 and extend the term to December 31, 2019. The additional cost does not impact the City’s FY
2019 Operating Budget as additional costs will be covered by respective project funds and/or developer
paid costs.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution

File #: CONS 18-724, Version: 1

CITY OF HAYWARD Printed on 5/13/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

